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Addendum no. 8 
 

Annual tuition fee deductions - master's level - full time and distance learning - Romanian students and naturalized students 
for the 2020 / 2021 academic year 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Faculty 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Specialisation 
 
 

Tuition fee deduction percentage according to the first specialisation of the candidate attending a 
second specialisation  

For UBB 
graduates 
regardless 
of the year 

of 
graduation 

First specialisation of the candidate is... 
... a 

specialisation 
in the same 
field, within 
the same 
faculty. 

... a 
specialisation 
in a different 
field, within 
the same 
faculty. 

... a 
specialisation 
in the same 

field, but at a 
different 
faculty. 

... a 
specialisation 
in a different 

field, at a 
different 
faculty. 

... a 
specialisation 
in different 

fundamental 
field, within 
the same 
faculty. 

... a 
specialisation 
in a different 
fundamental 

field, at a 
different 
faculty. 

Disco
un
t 
for
... 

current 
year 
tuiti
on 
fee 
in 
Lei 

Disco
un
t 
for
... 

current 
year 
tuiti
on 
fee 
in 
Lei 

Disco
un
t 
for
... 

current 
year 
tuiti
on 
fee 
in 
Lei 

Disco
un
t 
for
... 

current 
year 
tuiti
on 
fee 
in 
Lei 

Disco
un
t 
for
... 

current 
year 
tuiti
on 
fee 
in 
Lei 

Disco
un
t 
for
... 

current 
year 
tuiti
on 
fee 
in 
Lei 

Disco
un
t 
for
... 

current 
year 
tuitio
n in 
Lei 

Faculty of 
Chemistry and 
Chemical 
Engineering 

All programmes 50% 1,500 50% 1,500 50% 1,500 50% 1,500 50% 1,500 50% 1,500 50% 1,500 

Faculty of History 
and Philosophy 

Master's level all 
specialisations 50% 1,300 50% 1,300 - - - - - - - - - - 

Political, 
Administrative 
and 
Communication 
Sciences 

Master’s degrees 
with tuition fee 
2,600 

25% 
25%* 

1,950 
1,950* 

25% 
25%* 

1,950 
1,950* - - - - 25% 

25%* 
1,950 
1,950* - - - - 

Master’s degrees 
with tuition fee 
2,700 

25% 
25%* 

2,025 
2,025* 

25% 
25%* 

2,025 
2,025* - - - - 25% 

25%* 
2,025 
2,025* - - - - 
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Master’s degrees 
with tuition fee 
2,800 

25% 
25%* 

2,100 
2,100* 

25% 
25%* 

2,100 
2,100* - - - - 25% 

25%* 
2,100 
2,100* - - - - 

Master’s degrees 
with tuition fee 
2,900 

25% 
25%* 

2,175 
2,175* 

25% 
25%* 

2,175 
2,175* - - - - 25% 

25%* 
2,175 
2,175* - - - - 

Master’s degrees 
with tuition fee 
3,000 

25% 
25%* 

2,250 
2,250* 

25% 
25%* 

2,250 
2,250* - - - - 25% 

25%* 
2,250 
2,250* - - - - 

Master’s degrees 
with tuition fee 
3,500 

25% 
25%* 

2,625 
2,625* 

25% 
25%* 

2,625 
2,625* - - - - 25% 

25%* 
2,625 
2,625* - - - - 

Master’s degrees 
with tuition fee 
4,300 

25% 
25%* 

3,225 
3,225* 

25% 
25%* 

3,225 
3,225* - - - - 25% 

25%* 
3,225 
3,225* - - - - 

In the first situation discount applies where the first specialisation is state funded within UBB and the second specialisation is on tuition  
*Where student is on tuition in both specialisations at the Faculty of Political, Administrative and Communication Sciences 

Faculty of 
Economics and 
Business 
Administration 

Master's level all 
specialisations 50% 1,750 50% 1,750 25% 2,625 25% 2,625 50% 1,750 25% 2,625 25% 2,625 

Faculty of European 
Studies 

Master's level all 
specialisations 50% 1,500 50% 1,500 25% 2,250 25% 2,250 50% 1,500 25% 2,250 25% 2,250 

Faculty of Business 
All specialisations  25% 2,250 25% 2,250 25% 2,250 25% 2,250 25% 2,250 25% 2,250 - - 

All specialisations  25% discount for the full payment of the tuition fee for all students in the case of a company that has at least  
5 employees attending the faculty in the same year of study and during the same academic year 

Faculty of 
Reformed 
Theology 

Master’s degree - 
Applied 
Theology 

50% 1,250 50% 1,250 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 50% 1,250 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 

Master’s degree - 
Theology - 
Music - 
Education 

50% 1,250 50% 1,250 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 50% 1,250 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 
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Master’s degree - 
Intercultural 
and 
Interconfession
al Mediation 

50% 1,250 50% 1,250 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 50% 1,250 25% 1,875 25% 1,875 

Master’s degree - 
Music -  

Ecumenical 
Church Music 

50% 1,750 50% 1,750 25% 2,625 25% 2,625 50% 1,750 25% 2,625 25% 2,625 

 


