

1 M. Kogălniceanu Street Cluj-Napoca, RO-400084 Tel.: 0264-40.53.00 Fax: 0264-59.19.06 contact@ubbcluj.ro www.ubbcluj.ro

Addendum no. 8

Annual tuition fee deductions - master's level - full time and distance learning - Romanian students and naturalized students for the 2020 / 2021 academic year

		Tuition fee deduction percentage according to the first specialisation of the candidate attending a													
		second specialisation First appointment of the condidate in											_		
		spe in t fie l th	a cialisation he same Id, within e same aculty.	spe in a fie th	a cialisation different Id, within e same aculty.	spe in t field	alisation a cialisation he same d, but at a different aculty.	isation specialisation in different tut at a rent different different with a same specialisation in different spec		cialisation different damental ld, within e same	in a different I fundamental		gra reç of	· UBB aduates gardless the year of aduation	
Faculty	Specialisation	Disco un t for 	current year tuiti on fee in Lei	Disco un t for 	current year tuiti on fee in Lei	Disco un t for 	current year tuiti on fee in Lei	Disco un t for 	current year tuiti on fee in Lei	Disco un t for 	current year tuiti on fee in Lei	Disco un t for .:.	current year tuiti on fee in Lei	Disco un t for 	current year tuitio n in Lei
Faculty of Chemistry and Chemical Engineering	All programmes	50%	1,500	50%	1,500	50%	1,500	50%	1,500	50%	1,500	50%	1,500	50%	1,500
Faculty of History and Philosophy	Master's level all specialisations	50%	1,300	50%	1,300	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Political, Administrative and	Master's degrees with tuition fee 2,600	25% 25%*	1,950 1,950*	25% 25%*	1,950 1,950*	-	-	-	-	25% 25%*	1,950 1,950*	-	-	-	-
Communication Sciences	Master's degrees with tuition fee 2,700	25% 25%*	2,025 2,025*	25% 25%*	2,025 2,025*	-	-	-	-	25% 25%*	2,025 2,025*	-	-	-	-



1 M. Kogălniceanu Street Cluj-Napoca, RO-400084 Tel.: 0264-40.53.00 Fax: 0264-59.19.06 contact@ubbcluj.ro

														www.ubb	cluj.ro
	Master's degrees with tuition fee 2,800	25% 25%*	2,100 2,100*	25% 25%*	2,100 2,100*	-	-	-	-	25% 25%*	2,100 2,100*	-	-	-	-
	Master's degrees with tuition fee 2,900	25% 25%*	2,175 2,175*	25% 25%*	2,175 2,175*	-	-	-	-	25% 25%*	2,175 2,175*	-	-	-	-
	Master's degrees with tuition fee 3,000	25% 25%*	2,250 2,250*	25% 25%*	2,250 2,250*	-	-	-	-	25% 25%*	2,250 2,250*	-	-	-	-
	Master's degrees with tuition fee 3,500	25% 25%*	2,625 2,625*	25% 25%*	2,625 2,625*	-	-	-	-	25% 25%*	2,625 2,625*	-	-	-	-
	Master's degrees with tuition fee 4,300	25% 25%*	3,225 3,225*	25% 25%*	3,225 3,225*	-	-	-	-	25% 25%*	3,225 3,225*	-	-	-	-
	In the first situation *Where student is o													n is on t	uition
Faculty of Economics and Business Administration	Master's level all specialisations	50%	1,750	50%	1,750	25%	2,625	25%	2,625	50%	1,750	25%	2,625	25%	2,625
Faculty of European Studies	Master's level all specialisations	50%	1,500	50%	1,500	25%	2,250	25%	2,250	50%	1,500	25%	2,250	25%	2,250
	All specialisations	25%	2,250	25%	2,250	25%	2,250	25%	2,250	25%	2,250	25%	2,250	-	-
Faculty of Business															
Faculty of	Master's degree - Applied Theology	50%	1,250	50%	1,250	25%	1,875	25%	1,875	50%	1,250	25%	1,875	25%	1,875
Reformed Theology	Master's degree - Theology - Music - Education	50%	1,250	50%	1,250	25%	1,875	25%	1,875	50%	1,250	25%	1,875	25%	1,875



1 M. Kogălniceanu Street Cluj-Napoca, RO-400084 Tel.: 0264-40.53.00 Fax: 0264-59.19.06 contact@ubbcluj.ro www.ubbcluj.ro

Master's degree - Intercultural and Interconfession al Mediation	50%	1,250	50%	1,250	25%	1,875	25%	1,875	50%	1,250	25%	1,875	25%	1,875
Master's degree - Music - Ecumenical Church Music	50%	1,750	50%	1,750	25%	2,625	25%	2,625	50%	1,750	25%	2,625	25%	2,625